and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (for short, â€œ the Actâ€​).

3 As regards Annexure P-4, it is a notice dated 6.4.2023 issued by the
respondent-Bank under section 13(2) of the Act calling upon the petitioner-Unit

to discharge its liability of Rs.2,99,12,227.75/- (Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Twelve
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven and Seventy Five Paise)

along with charges, as applicable. In addition thereto, the petitioner was also
apprised about liability to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the

aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses., cost, charges etc.